

Court No. - 79

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 13118 of 2025

Applicant :- Pawan Kumar Tiwari

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Rajendra Prasad Mishra, Rajiv Dwivedi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Avnish Saxena, J.

1. Heard Sri Rajiv Dwivedi, learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for State.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the opposite party no.5 was married to the applicant, but when she went in custody of her father, she has changed her stand.
3. Learned A.G.A. accepts notice for the State and opposed the prayer.
4. Issue notice to opposite nos.2 & 5, returnable at an early date.
5. Let the affidavits be exchanged between the parties before the next date fixed.
6. List this case on 03.09.2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 18.8.2025

Shivangi

(Avnish Saxena, J.)