



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 13118 of 2025

Pawan Kumar Tiwari

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rajendra Prasad Mishra, Rajiv Dwivedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Shri Ravi Dubey, learned Advocate, holding brief appeared for accused applicant and submits that the applicant and victim have married having a child. The FIR of enticement, was lodged by the father of the victim. On query he submits that the status of trial is not known to him for which he may be permitted to file supplementary affidavit.

2. List on **19.03.2026 as fresh.**

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

February 10, 2026

Sharad/-